

Headquarters Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Department of Michigan



Department Order #3 Series 2019-2020 Robert R Payne, Commanding April 29, 2019

- 1. Where as, during the 135th Annual Michigan Department Encampment, a brother raised a question and voiced a concern, regarding provisions for the Boy Scouts of America and the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War job description for the Eagle Scout Coordinator per the C&R, Article IX, Optional Officers Job Description, Section 3, page 69 and other Articles and Sections in the C&R where references are made to the Boy Scouts of America, and Eagle Scout Coordinator.
- 2. I do, therefore, appoint a Special Committee consisting of Brothers Nathan Tingley, James B. Pahl, PCinC, and Roy Richards, to examine this matter and report its' finding to the Department at the 136th Annual Michigan Department Encampment in 2020.
- 3. Nathan Tingley is hereby appointed Chair of this committee.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

Robert R Payne

Department Commander Department of Michigan

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

/s/

Richard Denney
Department Secretary
Department of Michigan
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War